Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

January 13, 2020 Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Thompson to accept December 9, 2019 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present: Mike Walters Clinton Local, Troy Bevier Lenawee County Sheriff, Sarah Stanley, Sarah Roberts, Ted Roberts, Dorinda Dombek, Jen Herington and Jeff Herington citizens from Adams Drive

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Thompson to increase Clerk to \$350.00 for Elections.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$13.362.29 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to pay \$3,212.88 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$22,662.82 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Steffens 2<sup>nd</sup> Thompson to accept Amstutz Tree Service Bid of \$5,450 to remove eight (8) trees from Riverside Cemetery. 5 yes 0 no Motion passed.

CTE sale still pending.

Road Commission meeting January 24th.

House on Macon Road in very bad shape currently health department will not help unless no running water.

Matthews Hwy water running from field into home.

McNeil Hwy rain washes out gravel by mail boxes.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to adjourn at 7:40 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be February 10, 2020 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall